

1st Sub. H.B. 68

MUNICIPAL AND COUNTY NOTICE PROVISIONS

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 1

FEBRUARY 1, 1999 10:16 AM

Representative **Wayne Harper** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 2, Line 29: After "at least" delete "ten" and insert "seven"
2. Page 2, Line 32: After "at least" delete "14" and insert "seven"
3. Page 2, Line 55: After "at least" delete "ten" and insert "seven"
4. Page 3, Line 58: After "at least" delete "14" and insert "seven"